
TAYLORS AUCTION ROOMS (MONTROSE) LTD Catalogue 13 Oct 2025
1001 MYLES BIRKET FOSTER, CHILDREN PLAYING BY STREAMMONOGRAMMED M.B.F TO BOTTOM LEFTFRAMED WATERCOLOUR24CM X 36CM £200.00 - £300.00
1002 ATTRIBUTED TO MYLES BIRKETT FOSTER, THE WOMAN WEAVERSUNSIGNED, OLD LABELS TO REVERSEFRAMED WATERCOLOUR19CM X 29CM £150.00 - £250.00
1003 IAN MACINNES - (ARR), SCOTTISH SEASCAPESIGNEDFRAMED OIL ON BOARD60CM X 90CM £300.00 - £500.00
1004 CHRISTINE A WOODWARD - (ARR), RURAL VILLAGE SCENESIGNED TO REVERSEFRAMED OIL ON CANVAS71CM X 100CM £200.00 - £300.00
1005 BATTLE BROADSIDE OF A PANORAMA OF LORD NELSON'S ATTACK ON COPENHAGEN, IN 1801, BY HENRY ASTIN BARKER £100.00 - £200.00
1006 FREDRICK MASSEYPAIR OF SAILING BOATSSIGNEDGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR35CM X 52CM £80.00 - £120.00
1007 4 GILT FRAMED OIL PAINTINGS: FIGURES IN A STORM; STILL LIFE OF FLOWERS,,AND 2 OTHERS, ALL UNSIGNED £60.00 - £80.00
1008 WILLIAM LEE-HANKEYMOTHER AND CHILDRENSIGNED IN PENCIL, WITH STAMPFRAMED ETCHING19CM X 18CM £80.00 - £120.00
1009 FRAMED WATERCOLOUR OF A SITTING NUDE FIGURE, INDISTINCTLY SIGNED, (PROVENANCE MYUKI EXHIBITION 2000), AND 2 FRAMED MIXED MEDIA COLLAGES OF ABSTRACT SCENES, SIGNED MARGARET PRESTON. LARGEST: 37CM X 28CM £30.00 - £50.00
1010 WILLIAM LEE-HANKEYGRANDMOTHERSIGNED IN PENCIL, WITH STAMPFRAMED ETCHING24CM X 20CM £80.00 - £120.00
1011 LYNN POLANDBLUE HILLSSIGNED IN PENCIL C.O.A TO REVERSEGILT FRAMED GICLEE PRINT73 X 51 CM £10.00 - £20.00
1012 2 FRAMED MCINTOSH PATRICK PRINTS OF RURAL SCENES, BOTH SIGNED IN PENCIL, 

AND VARIOUS GOLF RELATED PRINTS, LARGEST: 42CM X 80CM £20.00 - £30.00
1013 ALEXANDER SHANKS'THE CAST BELOW UNDEROUS FARM'SIGNEDGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR26CM X 36 CM  £10.00 - £20.00
1014 WILLIAM LEE-HANKEY, ST. TROPEZ, SIGNED TO MOUNT, FRAMED PRINT, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES. LARGEST: 69CM X 100CM
1015 ROBIN GREEN - (ARR), SKENE ST. IN WINTERSIGNEDFRAMED OIL ON CANVAS60 X 80 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1016 JOHN ROWELL, A MOUNTAIN ROAD, FRAMED PRINT, LABEL TO REVERSE, W. RUSSELL FLINT PRINT, AND VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES LARGEST; 60CM X 45CM £20.00 - £30.00
1017 FRAMED ARTISTS PROOF AFTER W RUSSELL FLINT, 'A QUESTION OF COLOUR', SIGNED IN PENCIL, WITH STAMP TO BOTTOM LEFT & D C BROWN LABEL TO REVERSE, 48 X 63 CM £15.00 - £25.00
1018 JAMES LINDSAYBALMERINOSIGNED, INSCRIBED TO REVERSEFRAMED PASTEL61 X 73 CM £15.00 - £25.00
1019 JOHN GILCHRIST - (ARR), PAIR OF CLOWNSSIGNEDFRAMED OIL PAINTING29 X 19 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1020 ALBANY E. HOWARTH, VENICE, SIGNED IN PENCIL, FRAMED ETCHING, 39CM X 21CM, AND ORIENTAL NEEDLEWORK OF A CAT, WITH CHARACTER MARKS £15.00 - £25.00
1021 MARY MACKENZIEMUSIC HALL - ABERDEENSIGNEDFRAMED OIL ON CANVAS55 X 37 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1022 DOROTHY MCBRIDE, 2 FRAMED WATERCOLOURS, "QUEEN ELIZABETH ROSES" AND "APPLE BLOSSOM" BOTH SIGNED, 31CM X 28CM £30.00 - £50.00
1023 3 FRAMED JACK VETTRIANO PRINTS, ALL UNSIGNED, LARGEST 59 X 79 CM £10.00 - £20.00
1024 AFTER F.C.B. CALDWELL, ST MARKS SQUARE-VENICE, SIGNED IN PENCIL, FRAMED PRINT, 29CM X 39CM £20.00 - £40.00
1025 2 FRAMED ORIENTAL WATERCOLOURS 
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DEPICTING FLOWERS, BIRDS AND BUTTERFLIES, BOTH WITH CHARACTER MARKS, 35CM X 25CM EACH £20.00 - £40.00
1026 WILLIAM FROME SMALLWOODWESTMINSTER ABBEYSIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED INK AND WASH SKETCH15CM X 20CM £60.00 - £80.00
1027 LARGE SELECTION OF PRINTS, ETC, TO INCLUDE: STEVE O'CONNELL, BETWEEN CLASSES, SIGNED IN PENCIL, FRAMED PRINT, JOHN RAMSAY OLD MAN O'MUCHALLS, SIGNED WATERCOLOUR, ETC £15.00 - £25.00
1028 AD BELLEVENING OFF THE DEVON COASTSIGNED AND DATED 1944GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR26CM X 37CM £30.00 - £50.00
1029 LARGE SELECTION OF PRINTS ETC TO INCLUDE: E. JOHNSTONE, BERVIE BRIDGES, SIGNED IN PENCIL, JOHN M. ALDRIDGE, 2 FRAMED WATERCOLOURS OF VILLAGE SCENES, SIGNED, ETC £15.00 - £25.00
1030 LARGE PRINT AFTER ANDY WARHOL, "JACKIE", UNSIGNED, 91CM X 91CM, 2 FRAMED PRINTS OF MARLENE DIETRICH AND MARILYN MONROE, ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1031 VARIOUS UNFRAMED WATERCOLOURS, ETCHINGS, ETC, OF CITY AND COUNTRY SCENES, SOME SIGNED J. COPELAND £30.00 - £50.00
1032 GREGORY ALEXANDERZEBRASSIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR19CM X 19CM £20.00 - £30.00
1033 UNFRAMED STILL LIFE OF FRUIT, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY, OIL ON CANVAS, SMALL DOG WITH CHICKENS, UNSIGNED AND UNFRAMED, OIL ON CANVAS, AND 2 OTHER PICTURES ON CANVAS. LARGEST: 47CM X 32CM £20.00 - £40.00
1034 BERND FLEMMING"SIX"FRAMED MODERNIST PRINTSIGNED IN PENCIL35CM X 35CM £20.00 - £30.00
1035 LARGE SELECTION OF PRINTS ETC TO INCLUDE: COLIN PRIOR, ISLE OF HARRIS, FRAMED PHOTOGRAPH PRINT, SAINT LOUIS BALLET THEATRE POSTER, ETC. LARGEST: 47CM X 99CM £30.00 - £50.00
1036 MICHEL BOULET"LE BOUDOIR"SIGNED IN PENCIL, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED PRINT22CM X 17CM £20.00 - £40.00
1037 LARGE SELECTION OF PICTURES TO 

INCLUDE; AUTOGRAPHED PHOTO OF "CATWOMAN" ACTRESS, CIRCA 1960S, FRAMED JIM REEVES RECORD, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES, ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1038 ROY SPELTZABSTRACT LINESSIGNED IN PENCILFRAMED PRINT39CM X 39CM £20.00 - £40.00
1039 19TH CENTURY SCOTTISH SCHOOL WATERCOLOUR OF A CHURCH/CATHEDRAL WINDOW, UNSIGNED, 17CM X 10CM £30.00 - £50.00
1040 CIRCLE OF SAM BOUGHFISHING BOATS ON LOCHSIGNED BOTTOM RIGHTGILT FRAMED OIL PAINTING24CM X 34CM £50.00 - £70.00
1041 MARY MACKENZIE, CLACH-NA-BEN FROM BIELDSIDE, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, INSCRIBED TO REVERSE, 9CM X 10CM, AND 3 OTHER PAINTINGS £50.00 - £70.00
1042 DOUGLAS HOGG, 2 FRAMED MIXED MEDIA PAINTINGS, QUINAG-SUTHERLAND AND INVERTORRDON, BOTH SIGNED, LARGEST: 26CM X 34CM £40.00 - £60.00
1043 JACKSON SIMPSON, POCHARD DUCK, SIGNED, GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, AND 3 OTHER WATERCOLOURS, LARGEST: 33CM X 23CM £50.00 - £70.00
1044 GORDON ARCHIBALDRURAL SCENESIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR AND PENCIL31CM X 43CM £30.00 - £50.00
1045 J. DOUGLASSALMON FISHING ON MONTROSE BEACHSIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR37CM X 53CM £40.00 - £60.00
1046 HP EVANSLONDON BRIDGELABEL TO REVERSE, UNSIGNEDFRAMED ETCHING22CM X 37CM £30.00 - £50.00
1047 W. CATTOGUN, BEACH SCENE WITH LIGHTHOUSE, SIGNED WATERCOLOUR, GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR OF FIGURES BY A WINDMILL, UNSIGNED, AND VARIOUS OTHERS £40.00 - £60.00
1048 J.K MAXTON, SCOTTISH LOCH SCENE, SIGNED WATERCOLOUR, GRAHAM DU CHAIR, FINDHORN BAY, SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSE, WATERCOLOUR, AND AN UNSIGNED OIL ON CANVAS OF SAILING BOATS. LARGEST: 31CM X 48CM £30.00 - £50.00
1049 E.D. WALKER, ABERDEEN HARBOUR SHIPS, 
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SIGNED IN PENCIL, FRAMED PRINT, FRAMED PHOTOS OF SHETLAND COASTAL SCENES, ETC. LARGEST: 38CM X 55CM £20.00 - £30.00
1050 FLORA MACLEOD, 3 FRAMED WATERCOLOURS,DEPICTING VARIOUS FLOWERS AND COASTAL TOWN, ALL SIGNED, LARGEST: 37CM X 55CM £30.00 - £50.00
1051 MAHOGANY FRAMED BEVEL EDGED MIRROR, VARIOUS WALKING STICKS AND AN EASEL £10.00 - £20.00
1052 PATRICIA CARR MARTINWINTER - FOREST OF BIRSESIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED PASTEL50CM X 75CM £30.00 - £50.00
1053 19TH CENTURY SCOTTISH SCHOOL,  "SUNSET", UNSIGNED, MARKED TO MOUNT "SAM BOUGH" GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, 12CM X 18CM £30.00 - £50.00
1054 J BEATTIE SCOTTSCOTTISH RIVER SCENESIGNEDFRAMED ETCHING23CM X 34CM £20.00 - £40.00
1055 FRAMED PRINT OF FIGURES WORKING HORSES AND HAY, SIGNED STURGEON IN PENCIL, AND ONE OTHER AFTER C. BRENNAN, TITLED END OF THE HARVEST £15.00 - £20.00
1056 N RAMSAY, HOY HILLS FROM QUOYLOO - ORKNEY, SIGNED, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, 29CM X 54CM, AND 2 OTHER PICTURES OF SHETLAND COASTAL SCENES, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY £30.00 - £50.00
1057 3 GILT FRAMED ENGRAVINGS, 2 AFTER FRAN. BARTOLOZZI "APRIL"AND "THE TOILET OF VENUS" AND ONE OTHER AFTER THO. BURKE "CUPID DISARMED BY EUPHROSINE", 30CM X 38CM EACH £20.00 - £30.00
1058 JOHN S MILNE, AUSTRIAN VILLAGE SCENE, LABEL TO REVERSE, SIGNED WATERCOLOUR, AND 2 OTHER WATERCOLOURS TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES, LARGEST: 42CM X 29CM £30.00 - £50.00
1059 MEL ALLEN, ULLSWATER FRAMED PHOTOGRAPH, AND VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES ETC, LARGEST: 50CM X 76CM £15.00 - £20.00
1060 3 FRAMED OIL PAINTINGS OF FOREST SCENES, ONE SIGNED INDISTINCTLY, 28CM X 38CM EACH £30.00 - £50.00
1061 D WATTS, THE CLIFFS - AUCHMITHIE AND HOLY ISLE - ARRAN, BOTH SIGNED WITH LABELS TO REVERSE,2 GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOURS, 

 26CM X 38CM £40.00 - £60.00
1062 D WATTS,THE HARBOUR AND MASON'S COVE - ARBROATH, BOTH SIGNED, 2 GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOURS,  26CM X 38CM EACH £40.00 - £60.00
1063 GILT FRAMED DECORATIVE MIRROR, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS PICTURES, ETC LARGEST; 54CM X 40CM £20.00 - £30.00
1064 CECIL ALDIN 2 DOGS SLEEPINGSIGNED IN PENCIL, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED PRINT 44CM X 38CM £30.00 - £50.00
1065 CHAS HELDRIDGE, SUNRISE VENICE, FRAMED PASTEL, GILT FRAMED RESIN PLAQUE DEPICTING NUDE FIGURES, ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1066 JOHN MILNE PURVISGALLEONS AT WARSIGNED AND DATED 1908GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR23CM X 30CM £50.00 - £70.00
1067 FRANCIS GORDON FRASERRIVER SCENE WITH THATCHED BARNSIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR17CM X 36CM £20.00 - £40.00
1068 DAVID WATTSLOCHRANZA - ARRANSIGNEDGILT FRAMED OIL ON BOARD30CM X 39CM £60.00 - £80.00
1069 DR. JOSEPH FOST.STILL LIFE OF FLOWERS IN VASESIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEGILT FRAMED OIL ON BOARD34CM X 28CM £100.00 - £200.00
1070 ORIENTAL WATERCOLOUR OF A RIVER VILLAGE, SIGNED S. ITOU, 49CM X 32CM AND ONE OTHER PICTURE OF A STREET SCENE £30.00 - £50.00
1071 FRAMED PHOTOGRAPH OF HILLSIDE IN 19TH CENTURY, REPRODUCTION PUB MIRROR 'BODDINGTONS', ABERDEEN RELATED PICTURES, ETC, LARGEST 39 X 63 CM £10.00 - £20.00
1072 JOHN A MYLES, THE OLD GRAINARY - MONTROSE, SIGNED IN PENCIL, FRAMED ETCHING, 15.5CM X 13 CM, & FRAMED ETCHING OF A PARROT ON A PERCH, UNSIGNED, 34 X 16 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1072 H WESTWOOD'MAID AT THE THATCHED COTTAGE'SIGNEDGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR31 CM X 42 CM  £50.00 - £80.00

A
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1072 DAVID PARIS CRAIG'EARLY MORNING - NEWBURGH-ON-TAY'SIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED WATERCOLOUR32 CM X 50 CM  £30.00 - £50.00

B

1072 GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR OF A RIVER SCENE, MONOGRAMED R.J.M.B., UNFRAMED PORTRAIT OF A GENTLEMAN, DATED 1890, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY ETC.  £40.00 - £60.00

C

1072 ENGRAVING ON COPPER OF KINGS COLLEGE, ABERDEEN, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES. £10.00 - £20.00
D

1073 JOHN SPRINGS, FRAMED CARICATURE OF JOHN MAJOR, WATERCOLOUR AND INK, SIGNED, AND A FRAMED ENGRAVING OF ABERDEEN HARBOUR £30.00 - £50.00
1074 ANDREW MORTON, SCOTTISH RIVER SCENE, SIGNED, WATERCOLOUR, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES £15.00 - £20.00
1075 GILT PICTURE FRAME WITH FOLIAGE DECORATION, 51 X 37.5 CM (INSIDE FRAME) £30.00 - £50.00
1076 2 BLACK AND WHITE ENGRAVINGS OF FRENCH HARBOUR SCENES; "VUE DE LA VILLE EL DU PORT DE BAYONNE" AND "LE PORT DE LA ROCHELLE", 46CM X 72CM £20.00 - £40.00
1077 FRED HILL, FRAMED PHOTOGRAPH OF DERWENTWATER, DENNIS KELLY, COUNTRY SCENE, MIXED MEDIA, SIGNED, & VARIOUS OTHERS, LARGEST 38 X 48 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1078 OAK FRAMED MIRROR WITH BRASS FOLIAGE DECORATION INLAY TO FRAME, 29 X 24 CM (INSIDE) £30.00 - £50.00
1079 ERIC AULDNEWTONHILLSIGNED IN PENCILFRAMED PRINT36CM X 56CM £20.00 - £30.00
1080 KANITA SIM, FISHING NETS STORE, SIGNED IN PENCIL, FRAMED PRINT, TOGETHER WITH 3 OTHER PICTURES £15.00 - £20.00
1081 GORDON WEBSTER, STILL LIFE OF FLOWERS, SIGNED, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES   £20.00 - £30.00
1081 2 GILT PICTURE FRAMES, LARGEST : 33CM X 25 CM (INSIDE FRAME) £20.00 - £40.00A
1081 4 FRAMED PRINTS DEPICTING MATADORS, GOLFING PRINTS, ETC.  £20.00 - £30.00B
1081 COLONEL HRB DONNEAT CREMIA - LAKE COMOSIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR58 X 40 CM £150.00 - £250.00

C

1081 HERBERT OAKES HORSE AND CARRIAGE D

SIGNED TO REVERSEGILT FRAME WATERCOLOUR 18CM X 25CM £30.00 - £50.00
1081 FRAMED PUBLISHED PRINT AFTER ALEX MORTIMER, "SEAFORD ROCK NR STONEHAVEN" 59CM X 38CM £20.00 - £30.00

E

1081 JOHN BATHGATE TOWARDS COULTER FELL BORDERS SIGNED GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR 32CM X 49CM £30.00 - £50.00

F

1081 JULIAN NOVOROL BRENTS WITH THE SUNSET SIGNED, WITH LABEL TO REVERSE GILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS PROV. KEYSER GALLERY - LONDON 29CM X 44CM  £100.00 - £150.00

G

1081 2 FRAMED PRINTS OF BIRDS OF PREY BY M. MORGAN WARREN, BOTH SIGNED IN PENCIL, 2 FISHING RELATED PICTURES, AND 1 OTHER. LARGEST; 27CM X 41CM  £20.00 - £40.00

H

1081 LARGE FRAMED MAP OF THE WORLD BY NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC, AND VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES. LARGEST; 72CM X 109CM £10.00 - £15.00

J

1081 A. MORRISON, MORNING PAPER, SIGNED, GILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS, 29CM X 44CM AND A GILT FRAMED OIL ON BOARD OF A GIRL AND FARM ANIMALS, MONOGRAMMED C.Y.G AND DATED 1885, 58CM X 37CM £30.00 - £50.00

K

1081 SUSAN RATCLIFEE, 2 FRAMED PASTELS, 'INDE-APACHE' & 'BUFFALO CALF WOMAN', BOTH SIGNED, AND SUSAN RATCLIFFE, TOMBSTONE COWBOY & KEEPER OF THE SACRED PIPE, BOTH SIGNED, FRAMED MIXED MEDIA'S, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES, LARGEST 75 X 59CM £10.00 - £20.00

L

1081 19TH CENTURY MAPLE FRAMED SAMPLER, BY VARIOUS MEMBERS OF THE GOODALL FAMILY, DATED 1822-1840, AND ONE OTHER NEEDLEWORK PICTURE. LARGEST; 52CM X 47CM £30.00 - £50.00

M

1081 GILT FRAMED HOWARD BUTTERWORTH PRINT OF A SCOTTISH CASTLE, SIGNED IN PENCIL AND A PRINT AFTER CLAUDE MONET, LARGEST : 52 CM X 64 CM  £20.00 - £30.00

N

1081 HENRY ROBINS'VIEW OF PORTSMOUTH'SIGNED AND INSCRIBED TO REVERSEGILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS47CM X 74 CM  £100.00 - £200.00

P

1081 MCINTOSH PATRICK , 'WHEAT STOOKS', SIGNED IN PENCIL, FRAMED PRINT, AND ONE OTHERS PRINT AFTER FREDERICK COTMAN, :' ONE OF THE FAMILY', UNSIGNED, LARGEST : 44 CM X 52 CM  £10.00 - £15.00

Q

1082 2 UNFRAMED & UNSIGNED WATERCOLOURS OF MODERN HOUSES, & AN UNFRAMED 
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PRINT OF A CITYSCAPE BY JOHN W HART 1973, LARGEST 52 X 68 CM £10.00 - £20.00
1083 ANDREW KURTIS, 2 GILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS OF MOUNTAIN SCENES, BOTH SIGNED, LARGEST: 44 X 90 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1084 A GOUACHE OF WHITE CYCLAMEN, A LAMORNA BIRCH PRINT, 2 SILHOUETTE PORTRAITS AND OTHERS.  £20.00 - £30.00
1085 4 FRAMED PHOTOGRAPHIC PRINTS, THE PURSUIT OF FIDELITY BY ALEXANDER & SUSAN MARIS,HODDENS HILL JULY 1981 & 2007, & 2 OTHERS £20.00 - £30.00
1086 UNFRAMED HUGH DODD PRINTS TO INCLUDE 200 COPIES OF 'THE HIGHLAND STILL', ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1087 MARTIAN BLOCH (1883-1954)'A VIEW OF TREES IN KENSINGTON GARDENS FRAMED CHARCOAL DRAWING PROVENANCE : THE BEAUX ARTS GALLERY AND CHRISTIES  £40.00 - £60.00
1088 2 FRAMED PRINTS OF PLANTS & A GILT FRAMED MIRROR £10.00 - £20.00
1089 MORAG STEVENSON, ABERDEENSHIRE SCENE 'SUMMER AT BENNACHIE', FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES LARGEST; 33CM X 46CM £20.00 - £40.00
1090 M JACKSONCONTINENTAL LANDSCAPESIGNED BOTTOM RIGHTGILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS45 X 70 CM £200.00 - £300.00
1091 JAMES GRANT LECKIE EWINGST ANDREWS FROM KINNELL NESSSIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED WATERCOLOUR32 X 23 CM £80.00 - £120.00
1092 FLORENCE ST JOHN CADELL - (ARR), 2 CHILDREN SIGNED ON LABEL TO REVERSE FRAMED PENCIL SKETCH  18 X 22 CM £80.00 - £120.00
1093 GILT FRAMED PORTRAIT ON CANVAS OF JOHN DUFF OF DRUMMUIR, INSCRIBED TO REVERSE, 75 X 62 CM £150.00 - £200.00
1094 GLYNDEBOURNE, A VISUAL HISTORY BY BRIGITTE LARDINOIS AND VAL WILLIAMS - 2009 AND GLYNDEBOURNE FESTIVAL PROGRAMMES FROM 1994-2010 & VARIOUS OTHER BOOKS ON ART, BIOGRAPHYS ETC  £15.00 - £25.00
1095 3 UNFRAMED SCENES ON METAL PANELS INCLUDING 1 OF CHILDREN PLAYING WITH DICE, ETC, 2 PORTRAIT MINIATURES OF A MAN & WOMAN,IN A CASE, ETCHING ON GLASS OF 14TH CENTURY ENGLISH KNIGHT, & ALBERTO MORROCCO PRINT OF 

ABERDEEN HARBOUR  £60.00 - £80.00
1096 2 FRAMED ORIENTAL NEEDLEWORKS DEPICTING DRAGONS & BIRDS, 1 WITH VARIOUS CHARACTER MARKS, LARGEST 39 X 124 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1097 AFTER ABRAHAM RAINBACH, VILLAGE POLITICIANS, MAHOGANY FRAMED ENGRAVING, AFTER DAVID WILKIE, THE BLIND FIDDLER, MAHOGANY FRAMED ENGRAVING, & AN UNFRAMED PORTRAIT OF A GENTLEMAN, UNSIGNED, LARGEST 48 X 58 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1097 HENRY WILKINSONPAIR OF BORDER TERRIERSSIGNED IN PENCILFRAMED ETCHING20 X 28 CM £30.00 - £50.00

A

1097 HENRY WILKINSONPAIR OF JACK RUSSELL TERRIERSSIGNED IN PENCILFRAMED ETCHING21 X 29 CM £30.00 - £50.00

B

1097 SET OF 6 FRAMED BOOKPLATE ENGRAVINGS OF W HOGARTH SCENES, 12 X 17 CM £30.00 - £50.00
C

1098 DAVID E JOHNSTONWINTER - GARROCHSIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED WATERCOLOUR38 X 47 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1099 JOHN KEEN, STILL LIFE OF FRUIT & FLOWERS, FRAMED PRINT 5/25, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES, LARGEST 9 X 56 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1100 BARBARA ROBERTSONTOWN AND COUNTYFRAMED LINOCUT PRINT 2/1054 X 44 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1101 FISHERMAN'S MAP OF THE SALMON PODS ON THE RIVER TAY BY NIGEL HOUDSWORTH, SIGNED IN PENCIL, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES, ETC, LARGEST 44 X 98 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1102 TWO MIRRORS AND A CARVED WOODEN GOLFING SCENE PLAQUE £10.00 - £20.00
1103 CHRISTINE ELLINGHAM'TRES MUCHACHES'MONOGRAMMED C.E, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED OIL ON CANVAS80 X 99 CM £50.00 - £70.00
1104 RONA LANG, 2 FRAMED WATERCOLOURS OF SCOTTISH RURAL SCENES, BOTH SIGNED, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES, LARGEST 38 X 25 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1105 FRAMED TAPESTRY OF FLOWERS, LABEL TO REVERSE READS 'WORKED BY AGNES LINDSAY CARNEGIE 1913', & 2 WATERCOLOURS OF FLOWERS SIGNED 
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SERENA FOSS LARGEST; 40CM X 47CM £20.00 - £40.00
1106 GILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS OF A FIELD OF HAY, UNSIGNED, GILT FRAMED MIRROR & A PICTURE FRAME, LARGEST 50 X 60 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1107 ALEX BALLINGALLABERDEEN HARBOURSIGNED & TITLEDGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR49 X 73 CM £200.00 - £300.00
1108 AFTER JOSEPH FARQUHARSONTHE FISHERMANUNSIGNEDGILT FRAMED PRINT53 X 78 CM £20.00 - £40.00
1109 DUCAL MIRROR, MIDDLE EASTERN STYLE PRINTS, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR BY PAM BALFOUR OF GLEN PROSEN, ETC, LARGEST 52 X 73 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1110 SELECTION OF WATERCOLOURS OF VARIOUS SCENES, SIGNED JOHN KEEFE, PICTURE FRAMES, ETC IN 2 BOXES £20.00 - £30.00
1111 LARGE COLLECTION OF UNFRAMED SKETCHES, PAINTINGS, ETC IN A FOLDER, BY VARIOUS ARTISTS £20.00 - £30.00
1112 LARGE SELECTION OF WATERCOLOURS, ETC, ALL UNFRAMED, SOME SIGNED J GELLATLY, IN 1 BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1113 PETER SCOTT, GEESE LANDING, SIGNED IN PENCIL, FRAMED PRINT, 39 X 56 CM £10.00 - £15.00
1114 AFTER ANTHONY THEME, BLUE SHUTTERS,FRAMED PRINT, IN A DECORATIVE FRAME, 50 X 60 CM £10.00 - £15.00
1115 LAILA DICKSON (1913-1985) VARIOUS BOTANICAL WATERCOLOURS, ALL SIGNED £20.00 - £30.00
1116 ALISON DUNLOP R.S.W.CLOUDS OVER HARRISSIGNED AND DATED '89'WATERCOLOUR22CM X 30CM £50.00 - £70.00
1117 4 EDWARDIAN OAK FRAMES TOGETHER WITH THREE OTHER OVAL GILT FRAMES AND A CIRCULAR FRAME £20.00 - £40.00
1118 HEDLEY FITTON (1858-1929), 'A GATEWAY INTO FLORENCE', SIGNED IN PENCIL, ARTISTS PROOF ETCHING, TOGETHER WITH OTHER PICTURES AND PRINTS £30.00 - £50.00
1119 GOOD QUALITY CONTEMPORARY PICTURE FRAME 63CM X 44CM (INSIDE FRAME) £40.00 - £60.00
1120 HONG LEUNG (B. 1933)"FISHING BOATS AT DAWN"OIL ON CANVASSIGNED

37CM X 75CM £100.00 - £150.00
1121 FRANCOIS FRANC (B. 1926)HARBOUR SCENEOIL ON CANVASSIGNEDALSO INSCRIBED 'VLISINGEN, HOLLAND' ON THE REVERSE 59CM X 89CM £60.00 - £80.00
1122 GUSTAV BERLIN (SWEDISH 1905-1988)STILL LIFE OF FLOWERSOIL ON PANELSIGNED 60CM X 50CM £60.00 - £80.00
1123 MIGUEL HERERRA (CHILEAN B. 1935) INTAGLIO ETCHING 'STILL LIFE WITH STRAWBERRIES' TOGETHER WITH A STILL LIFE PASTEL OF FLOWERS. LARGEST; 53CM X 36CM £50.00 - £70.00
1124 EARLY 20TH CENTURY EUROPEAN SCHOOL, STILL LIFE OF FLOWERS, OIL ON CANVAS, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY BOTTOM LEFT, 69CM X 49CM £60.00 - £80.00
1125 TWO AUSTRALIAN PAINTERS - REGINALD C. COX (B. 1946) WATERCOLOUR OF A MISTY MOUNTAIN RIDGE, SIGNED, TOGETHER WITH ANOTHER BY PETER DUNNE £50.00 - £70.00
1126 JAMES WATTERSON HERALDTHE WHITE DRESSSIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR21 X 16 CM £100.00 - £150.00
1127 JAMES WATTERSON HERALDKATESIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR13.5 X 11 CM £100.00 - £150.00
1128 JAMES WATTERSON HERALDTHE MINK CAPELABEL TO REVERSEPROVENANCE: A A HELERFRAMED WATERCOLOUR & PENCIL10.5 X 9 CM £100.00 - £150.00
1129 FRAMED SHELL MOSAIC OF AN OSPREY BY SOMERVILLE, 64 X 44 CM £30.00 - £50.00
1130 2 GILT FRAMED PRINTS AFTER LUCUS ROSSI DEPICTING 19TH CENTURY GARDEN PARTY SCENES, 38 X 53 CM EACH £20.00 - £30.00
1131 VARIOUS UNFRAMED WATERCOLOURS ON PAPER OF STILL LIFE, ETC, SOME SIGNED ANN WYLIE, IN A BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1132 4 WATERCOLOURS & OIL PAINTINGS BY N CHRISTIE OF BRECHIN COUNTRYSIDE & STILL LIFE, LARGEST 29 X 44 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1133 STILL LIFE OF FLOWERS, SIGNED N CHRISTIE, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PRINTS, ETC, LARGEST 65 X 35 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1134 EMBOSSED COPPER PICTURE OF A SHIP, SIGNED IAIN FRASER, & 2 PRINTS ON METAL 
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OF A BENTLEY & A ROLLS ROYCE. LARGEST 45 X 72 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1135 4 FRAMED MAPS OF AYR & AYRSHIRE, ORIGINAL BY A & M ARMSTRONG 54CM X 59CM EACH £20.00 - £30.00
1136 FRAMED PEARS PRINT 'HAPPY AS A KING' & VARIOUS OTHER PRINTS, ETC. LARGEST: 53 X 70 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1137 MCINTOSH PATRICK, THE STEADINGS, SIGNED IN PENCIL, FRAMED PRINT, LARGE DECORATIVE MIRROR, ETC, LARGEST 90 X 59 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1138 2 UNFRAMED ABSTRACT OIL ON CANVAS BY ADRIAN KEY; THE WEATHER CREW, & THE DREAM OF PARADISE BEFORE THE TRIUMPH OF DEATH, BOTH INSCRIBED & INITIALLED TO REVERSE, LARGEST: 59CM X 40CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1139 FRAMED ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS OF IONA CATHEDRAL, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS PRINTS, ETC, LARGEST 34 X 113 CM £15.00 - £20.00
1140 FRAMED OIL PAINTING OF WILDFLOWERS, UNSIGNED, & WENDY PAGE, 'GEORGE & FRIEND', SIGNED, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR & INK, LARGEST 17 X 19 XM £20.00 - £30.00
1141 LARGE FRAMED PRINT AFTER MONTAGUE DAWSON DEPICTING A BOAT IN A STORM, UNSIGNED, 90CM X 60CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1142 HEKTOR DOUKASSIGNEDFRAMED OIL ON CANVAS35 X 44 CM £40.00 - £60.00
1143 FRAMED PRINTS OF SEASCAPES BY PHILLIP GRAY, SIGNED IN PENCIL, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES. LARGEST: 28CM X 83CM £15.00 - £20.00
1144 VICTOR BRUZAC, 2 FRAMED OIL PAINTINGS ON BOARD DEPICTING SAILING BOATS, BOTH SIGNED, 15CM X 24CM £50.00 - £80.00
1145 2 FRAMED WATERCOLOURS OF MILITARY PERSONNEL, SIGNED H. PEARSON APPLIN, AND 2 FRAMED ENGRAVINGS AFTER O. NORRIE OF 42ND HIGHLANDERS  £40.00 - £60.00
1146 RW FRASER, GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR OF A RIVER SIDE DWELLING, SIGNED, WITH PARTIAL LABEL TO REVERSE, AND VARIOUS OTHERS. LARGEST: 18CM X 38CM   £20.00 - £40.00
1147 ORIENTAL WATERCOLOUR DEPICTING FIGURES ON HORSEBACK DEFENDING LIVESTOCK FROM PREDATORS, UNSIGNED, 17CM X 13CM £20.00 - £30.00
1148 PAIR OF ORIENTAL WATERCOLOURS ON SILK OF 2 LADIES OF STATUS, BOTH UNSIGNED, 19CM X 12CM AND 1 OTHER OF A GENTLEMAN 

£30.00 - £50.00
1149 T ARCHIE SUTTER WATTCRAIGNISHSIGNED, LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED MIXED MEDIA53CM X 68CM £200.00 - £300.00
1150 20TH CENTURY SCOTTISH SCHOOL COASTAL SCENE, POSS SIGNED HUGH MCINTYRE FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS  59CM X 74CM £30.00 - £50.00
1150 VALENTINE BARTHOLOMEWVASE OF FLOWERSSIGNED & DATED 1845GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR40 X 32.5CM £60.00 - £80.00

A

1150 VALENTINE BARTHOLOMEWVASE OF FLOWERSSIGNED & DATED 1845GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR40 X 32.5CM £60.00 - £80.00

B

1150 ZHANG WEIABSTRACT EXPRESSIONISTSIGNED TO REVERSEFRAMED OIL PAINTING51CM X 61CM £80.00 - £120.00

C

1150 UNFRAMED CHINESE SCROLL WATERCOLOUR OF RED FLOWERS BEARING SIGNATURE £30.00 - £50.00
D

1150 XU DEMINABSTRACT BIRDS & FIGURESSIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR50.5CM X 49.5CM £50.00 - £70.00

E

1150 3 FRAMED CHINESE WATERCOLOURS OF LADY IN A GARDEN £20.00 - £30.00F
1150 M LIGHTBODY (1941) - (ARR) 2 MASTED SAILING SHIPSIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR34CM X 24CM £20.00 - £30.00

G

1150 HAMILTON GLASSEVENING DORDRECHTSIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR48CM X 34CM £30.00 - £50.00

H

1150 DAVID CROFT-SMITHWEST COAST SEA-SCAPE WITH LIGHTHOUSESIGNEDFRAMED OIL PAINTING90CM X 121CM £80.00 - £120.00

J

1150 EC MALCOLM (1972) - (ARR), DURRISSIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR30CM X 43CM £30.00 - £50.00

K

1150 ROBERT MURRAY (1956)LOCH KINORD NEAR DINNETTL
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SIGNEDGILT FRAMED OIL PAINTING36CM X 49CMANDJ.S. MILNEHOFKIRCHESIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR £30.00 - £50.00
1150 SELECTION OF PICTURES, PRINTS, GILT FRAMED MIRROR, BATIK STYLE PRINTS ETC £20.00 - £40.00

M

1150 2 X 20TH CENTURY DECORATIVE FRAMED MIRRORS 74CM TALL, GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR OF HIGHLAND RIVER SCENE, ETC £30.00 - £50.00

N

1150 FRAMED LIMITED EDITION PRINT SIGNED RENE LEGRAND OF 2 CHILDREN WITH DOG & MONET PRINTLARGEST; 50CM X 59CM £20.00 - £30.00

P

1150 GILT FRAMED OVAL WATERCOLOUR PORTRAIT OF A YOUNG GIRL, FRAMED OIL PAINTING PORTRAIT OF A GENTLEMAN & 2 FRAMED TURNER PRINTS, LARGEST; 45CM X 70CM £20.00 - £30.00

Q

1150 GILT FRAMED LIMITED EDITION MCINTOSH PATRICK PRINT OF GLAMIS CASTLE SIGNED IN PENCIL, AND ONE OTHER PRINT BY MCINTOSH PATRICK, ETC LARGEST; 50CM X 67CM £20.00 - £40.00

R

1150 FRAMED LIMITED EDITION KYLIE MINOGUE TENSION 2023 PRINT SIGNED & NO.102/500, 53CM X 36CM £20.00 - £30.00
T

1150 FRAMED ENGRAVING THE EXECUTIVE-MEMBERS OF THE GUILDRY DUNDEE SIGNED IN PENCIL ALEX GRIEVE 35CM X 53CM & 1 OTHER FRAMED PRINT £20.00 - £30.00

U

1150 NINIAN R. JAMIESON (1936)PORTRAIT OF A LADY WITH PEARL NECKLACESIGNEDFRAMED OIL PAINTING90CM X 70CM £50.00 - £70.00

V

1150 PAIR OF EARLY 20TH CENTURY HUNTING PRINTS BY LAWRENCE JELLICO, 27 X 70 CM, & 2 OTHER SIMILAR £50.00 - £70.00
W

1150 SET OF 6 19TH CENTURY COLOURED ENGRAVINGS OF HUNTING SCENES INCLUDING THE MEET OF THE VINE HOUNDS, 42 X 72 CM £120.00 - £150.00

X

1150 J W TAYLORPAIR OF GOLDEN EAGLES & CHICK SIGNEDFRAMED PENCIL DRAWING54 X 74 CM £50.00 - £70.00

Y

1150 FRAMED CHINESE WATERCOLOUR OF KOI CARP WITH SIGNATURE, 103 X 49 CM £50.00 - £70.00
Z

1151 ANGELA HUGHESPICCADILLY CIRCUS

LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED WATERCOLOUR13CM X 19CM £30.00 - £50.00
1152 FRAMED SKETCH TAKEN FROM FREDERIKA PERCIVALS SKETCH BOOK, OF ACTING SCENE, INSCRIBED TO REVERSE, AND OTHER PICTURES £30.00 - £50.00
1153 3 19TH CENTURY ENGLISH SCHOOL WATERCOLOURS, ON THE TUMMEL, FROM KILLIECRANKIE BRIDGE AND ONE OTHER, 2 WITH BOURNE GALLERY LABELS TO REVERSE £40.00 - £60.00
1154 RED CASTLE RUINS, GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, UNSIGNED, TOGETHER WITH 2 OTHER WATERCOLOURS OF HIGHLAND SCENES, BOTH SIGNED INDISTINCTLY £40.00 - £60.00
1155 FRANCIS ROSE"ANDORE"SIGNED AND DATED 1953FRAMED MIXED MEDIA52CM X 39CM £100.00 - £200.00
1156 FRANCIS NICHOLSON, GILT FRAMED PENCIL SKETCH OF LOCH CATHERINE, DATED 1812, LABEL TO REVERSE 23CM X 28CM £30.00 - £50.00
1157 LOUISE WHALLEYSNOW-TOPPED HILLSSIGNEDROYAL ACADEMY OF ARTS LABEL TO REVERSEFRAMED GOUACHE40CM X 39CM £20.00 - £30.00
1158 JAMES ALPHEGE BREWERELY CATHEDRAL - CAMBRIDGESIGNED IN PENCILFRAMED ETCHING50 X 36 CM £20.00 - £30.00
1159 GAVIN MCLEOD, 1997 PEUGEOT JORDAN F1 DRIVEN BY RALPH SCHUMACHER, FRAMED PRINT, SIGNED IN PENCIL, AND 2 OTHER MOTOR SPORT RELATED PRINTS. LARGEST: 48CM X 68CM £20.00 - £40.00
1160 FRAMED WATERCOLOUR OF A CHERRY BLOSSOM TREE, INDISTINCTLY SIGNED, DECORATIVE CLOCK, AND VARIOUS ORIENTAL PICTURES £30.00 - £50.00
1161 FRAMED ETCHING OF A TEMPLE/CHURCH SCENE, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY IN PENCIL, AND VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES £20.00 - £30.00
1162 D. PARIS CRAIG, LANDSCAPE IN WINTER, SIGNED FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, AND L. FIRTH, RIVER MOLE - STOKE D'ABERNON, SIGNED WATERCOLOUR. LARGEST: 33CM X 48CM £20.00 - £40.00
1163 ARTS AND CRAFTS STYLE METAL FRAMED MIRROR, WITH BEVELLED EDGE, 38CM X 60CM £20.00 - £40.00
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1164 LOUIS ICART"THE CHESTNUT VENDOR"SIGNED IN PENCIL, WITH STAMPFRAMED COLOUR ETCHING63CM X 88CM £80.00 - £120.00
1165 FRAMED ETCHING OF A FRENCH CANAL SCENE WITH SWANS, SIGNED IN PENCIL INDISTINCTLY 35CM X 32CM £15.00 - £25.00
1166 JAMES REVILLE, ENGLISH COUNTRYSIDE SCENE, SIGNED FRAMED WATERCOLOUR & 3 OTHER PAINTINGS, ETC. LARGEST: 35CM X 53CM £20.00 - £40.00
1167 GILT FRAMED MIRROR WITH FLORAL DECORATION TO FRAME, APPROX. 65 X 40 CM £15.00 - £25.00
1168 UNFRAMED WATERCOLOURS OF DUNDEE AND SURROUNDING AREAS, SOME SIGNED KENNETH L.S. MURDOCH  £10.00 - £20.00
1169 LARGE FRAMED PICTURE ON FABRIC OF A FARM SCENE, MAP OF THE FALKLANDS, ETC. LARGEST: 59CM X 167CM £20.00 - £30.00
1170 PATTY MCEWAN, LOCH-SIDE VILLAGE, SIGNED, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, TOGETHER WITH AVIATION AND RAILWAY PRINTS, ETC £10.00 - £15.00
1171 FRAMED MAP OF SYRIA, MARKED WITH VARIOUS MILITARY DISPOSITIONS OF THE TIME (21/8/1935) 168CM X 96CM £20.00 - £30.00
1172 SELECTION OF SKETCH BOOKS DATED 1910-1940 CONTAINING WATERCOLOURS AND PENCIL SKETCHES FROM VARIOUS CONTRIBUTORS, VARIOUS TEXT, ETC, IN A BOX £30.00 - £50.00
1173 LARGE FRAMED PRINT ON CANVAS OF FLOWERS, LABEL TO REVERSE, 120CM X 120CM £20.00 - £30.00
1174 FRAMED PRINTS OF FARM ANIMALS, ALL UNSIGNED, 12CM X 16CM, IN A BOX £10.00 - £20.00
1175 GILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS DEPICTING A SHEPHERD AND HIS FLOCK OF SHEEP, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY, 29CM X 45CM £20.00 - £40.00
1176 JOHN STOAAUCHTENHOUSE IN WINTERSIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR38CM X 51CM £40.00 - £60.00
1177 ELSPETH YOUNGER, "INDIAN SUMMER", LABEL TO REVERSE, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, AND VARIOUS OTHERS. LARGEST: 32CM X 75CM £30.00 - £50.00
1178 MCINTOSH PATRICK - (ARR), THE AVENUE - MAINS OF GRAY NR INVERGOWRIESIGNEDFRAMED WATERCOLOUR47CM X 37CM £600.00 - £800.00

1179 AFTER ER STURGEON, THE OLD MILL, SIGNED IN PENCIL, FRAMED PRINT, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES. LARGEST: 42CM X 60CM £20.00 - £30.00
1180 GILT FRAMED OIL ON CANVAS OF A WRECKED SHIP, SIGNED INDISTINCTLY, AND 2 FRAMED LITHOGRAPHS OF BIRDS £20.00 - £40.00
1181 ARTS & CRAFTS OAK FRAMED BEVELLED EDGED MIRROR, 42CM TALL X 57CM WIDE £15.00 - £25.00
1182 EMBOSSED METAL PLAQUE DEPICTING JESUS AND HIS DISCIPLES AT THE LAST SUPPER,  60 CM X 86 CM  £50.00 - £80.00
1183 DC HAMMICK, AFRICAN PLAINS, FRAMED WATERCOLOUR, SIGNED, TOGETHER WITH VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES. LARGEST: 16CM X 56CM £10.00 - £15.00
1184 REG. CUNNINGHAM, FRAMED PASTEL OF A HARBOUR SCENE, SIGNED, AND VARIOUS OTHER PICTURES. LARGEST: 56CM X 75CM £10.00 - £15.00
1185 GILT PICTURE FRAME WITH FLORAL DECORATION, 67CM X 47CM, AND ONE OTHER FRAME (A/F) £30.00 - £50.00
1186 "THE BOY IN RED", FRAMED MEDICI PRINT, LABEL TO REVERSE, AND A FRAMED WATERCOLOUR OF 2 GEISHAS IN AN INTERIOR SCENE, UNSIGNED. £40.00 - £60.00
1187 19TH CENTURY GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR OF A RURAL SCENE WITH MONUMENT ON THE HORIZON, UNSIGNED, 37CM X 27CM £30.00 - £50.00
1188 PAIR OF FRAMED PENCIL SKETCHES OF A MIDDLE EASTERN MAN AND WOMAN, SIGNED "E. D'APRES E. GIRAUD" AND DATED 1878, 48CM X 32CM EACH £20.00 - £40.00
1189 MUIRHEAD BONE (1876-1958)HIGHLAND CROFTSIGNED BOTTOM CENTREINK DRAWINGINSCRIBED ON THE REVERSE "DRAWN BY MY BROTHER MUIRHEAD IN 1907. JOHN H. BONE"6.5CM X 11CM £100.00 - £150.00
1190 PHOTOGRAPH OF A US CAVALRYMAN IN AN ORNATE FRAME (POSSIBLY A REPRODUCTION) 47CM X 33CM £20.00 - £40.00
1191 PERPETUA POPE (1916-2013) - (ARR), SNOW COVERED LANDSCAPESIGNED BOTTOM RIGHTOIL ON CANVAS40CM X 30CMPROVENANCE: WITH THE MCCAULAY GALLERY £300.00 - £500.00
1192 JAN VAN COUVER (DUTCH 1836-1909)VIEWS OF A DUTCH CANALSIGNEDGILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR
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34CM X 53CM £60.00 - £80.00
1193 PASTEL PORTRAIT OF A YOUNG MAN READING, INITIALLED 'W' AND DATED 1945. AMERICAN SCHOOL, 65CM X 48CM  £90.00 - £120.00
1194 SNOW COVERED PATH THROUGH THE WOODS, INITIALLED GOUACHE, 29CM X 39CM £20.00 - £30.00
1195 19TH CENTURY NEEDLEWORK OF A PARROT TOGETHER WITH A MIX OF OTHER PICTURES. LARGEST; 37CM X 55CM £20.00 - £40.00
1196 MIX OF FLOWER PAINTINGS AND PRINTS INCLUDING A STILL-LIFE OIL ON CANVAS SIGNED AND DATED 1921, LARGESR; 46CM X 55CM £30.00 - £50.00
1197 WILLIAM MILLER FRAZERSALMON LEAP ON THE GARRY, NEAR CLUNESSIGNED & DATED 1890GILT FRAMED OIL PAINTINGPROV; SOTHERBYS83 X 126 CM £2,000.00 - £3,000.00
1198 SAM BOUGHCAPRICIO VIEW OF EDINBURGHSIGNED & DATED 1863GILT FRAMED WATERCOLOUR71 X 120CM £300.00 - £500.00
1199 GILT FRAMED PORTRAIT MINIATURE OF WOMAN & CHILD - 8.5 CM DIAMETER EXCLUDING FRAME £20.00 - £30.00
1200 TAXIDERMY STUDY OF A WATER BUFFALO, 100CM ACROSS AT HORNS  £300.00 - £500.00
1200 WATERFORD CRYSTAL COMERAGH 5 ARM CHANDELIER, TYPE B5, IN ITS ORIGINAL BOX  £500.00 - £700.00

A

1201 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY SILVER PLATED PARAFFIN TABLE LAMP WITH PINK & WHITE SHADE & RESERVOIR, 84CM TALL £80.00 - £120.00
1202 RED MIDDLE EASTERN RUG WITH CENTRAL LOZENGE DESIGN, 185 X 85CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1203 SET OF POSTAL SCALES WITH WEIGHTS ON A WOODEN BASE AND A SET OF 4 HENSELITE CHAMPIONSHIP 4 15/16 BOWLS IN BAG -2-  £20.00 - £30.00
1204 PAIR OF RUSTIC CARVED WOODEN TABLE LAMPS WITH STRIPED SHADES, 73CM TALL £15.00 - £25.00
1205 RED GROUND MIDDLE EASTERN CARPET WITH BORDER DESIGN 290 X 150CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1206 POKER WORK BOX, POKER WORK TOBACCO PIPE WALL RACK AND A FOLDING RULER -3-  £20.00 - £30.00
1207 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY GIMBLE LIGHT FITTING 41.5CM TALL & A CORINTHIAN COLUMN LAMP 43CM TALL -2- £50.00 - £70.00

1208 RED AND GREEN MIDDLE EASTERN RUG 120 X 210CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1209 1998 - 1999 ABERDEEN FC SIGNED FOOTBALL WITH SIGNATURES TO INCLUDE DARREN MACKIE, PHIL MCQUIRE, BILLY DODDS, EOIN JESS ETC  £10.00 - £20.00
1210 SELECTION OF TABLE LAMPS AND SHADES TO INCLUDE A BLUE AND WHITE PORCELAIN LAMP, PAIR OF GILT METAL EXAMPLES, ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1211 RED AND BLACK MIDDLE EASTERN SHIRAZ CARPET, 215 X 295CM  £80.00 - £120.00
1212 CARVED OAK BOX, ORIENTAL LACQUERED STAMP BOX, ORIENTAL HARD WOOD POT STAND, LEATHER COVERED BOX ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1213 PAIR OF CARVED WOODEN RUSTIC URN TABLE LAMPS AND A PAIR OF RUSTIC BRANCH TABLE LAMPS -2-  £20.00 - £30.00
1214 PAIR OF BLUE ORIENTAL FLORAL DECORATED RUGS, 185 X 125CM AND A BLUE AND BEIGE CARPET 184 X 260CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1215 LATE 19TH CENTURY BEADWORK FOOT STOOL, 28CM ACROSS  £15.00 - £25.00
1216 EARLY 20TH CENTURY CIRCULAR WALL CLOCK WITH FUSEE MOVEMENT 37CM WIDE £100.00 - £200.00
1217 ARTILLERY SHELL STICK STAND WITH STICKS  £15.00 - £25.00
1218 LATE 19TH CENTURY WALNUT PARQUETRY INLAID TEA CADDY AND A SEWING BOX -2- 29.5CM AND 23CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £30.00
1219 PAIR OF STRIPED CURTAINS WITH TIE BACKS, 205CM DROP AND 125CM WIDE  £20.00 - £30.00
1220 WILLIAM POWELL & SON  12 BORE LEATHER GUN CASE, INTERIOR WITH WILLIAM POWELL & SON LABEL AND 12 BORE BREECH LOADING GUN NO 9967 LABEL .  £60.00 - £80.00
1221 FRISTER & ROSSMANN SEWING MACHINE  £10.00 - £20.00
1222 LARGE ORIENTAL FLORAL DECORATED CARPET WITH FRILLED ENDS, 380 X 360CM  £100.00 - £200.00
1223 MULTICOLOURED MIDDLE EASTERN CARPET, 145 X 230CM  £20.00 - £40.00
1224 MC EWANS OF PERTH FUR JACKET AND A FUR COAT -2-  £20.00 - £30.00
1225 EARLY 20TH CENTURY TANTALUS WITH 3 GLASS DECANTERS, 37CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £40.00
1226 EARLY 20TH CENTURY METAL FIGURE OF A SEATED CHILD, 32CM TALL £40.00 - £60.00
1227 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY INLAID MAHOGANY CASED TAXIDERMY BIRD DISPLAY ON FAUX FOLIAGE, BIRDS INCLUDE 
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EURASIAN JAY, BULL FINCH, CANARY ETC, 96CM TALL  £50.00 - £80.00
1228 MULTICOLOURED MIDDLE EASTERN CARPET WITH LARGE FLORAL DECORATED CENTRAL PANEL AND BORDER DESIGN, 186 X 280CM  £70.00 - £90.00
1229 SELECTION OF 45 RPM RECORDS TO INCLUDE BANANARAMA, ABBA, THE POLICE, ETC ALONG WITH CAMERAS TO INCLUDE KODAK 450, OLYMPIC TRIP 35, POLAROID 640 ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1230 PEWTER AND COPPER WARE TO INCLUDE A PEWTER COMMODE, COPPER HALF GALLON JUG, COPPER CUPS ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1231 3 WOODEN TEA CHESTS  £10.00 - £20.00
1232 PRIMITIVE HARDWOOD KNOBKERRIE WITH GLOBULAR HEAD 74CM LONG  £30.00 - £50.00
1233 SCOTTISH BALLET COSTUME WITH LABEL TO INTERIOR MARKED "PRODUCTION SLEEPING BEAUTY, CHARACTER HUNTING, NAME MISS LEELA BLANDFORD SPARKS" £30.00 - £50.00
1234 LARGE SELECTION OF VARIOUS CURTAINS, FABRICS ETC  £15.00 - £25.00
1235 LARGE ORIENTAL CARPET WITH BLACK CENTRAL PANEL DECORATED WITH FLOWERS AND A DOUBLE BORDER DESIGN WITH FRILLED ENDS, 270 X 360CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1236 MANTLE CLOCK WITH SILVERED DIAL, OAK SERVING TRAY & 2 FERNWARE BOXES £20.00 - £30.00
1237 SELECTION OF TABLE LAMPS TO INCLUDE A CARVED ORIENTAL EXAMPLE, PARAFFIN LAMP ETC  £15.00 - £25.00
1238 HOHNER ACCORDION IN BOX, KEY G £20.00 - £30.00
1239 2 PAIRS OF CURTAINS, WHITE - 255CM DROP AND 200CM WIDE AND 245CM DROP AND 200CM WIDE  £10.00 - £20.00
1240 2 BRANCH WALL SCONCES, LIGHT FITTINGS ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1241 THE COLLECTIONS CHOICE IN PRECISION POCKET WATCHES, THE FRANKLIN MINT 2000 WITH CHAIN IN FITTED CASE, THE PRECISION POCKET WATCH, THE FRANKLIN MINT NATIONAL & FISH FOUNDATION POCKET WATCH WITH CHAIN & LEATHER CASE, SEKONDA POCKET WATCH WITH SMALL DIAL & WITH CHAIN & BOX, GILT CASED POCKET WATCH WITH QUARTZ MOVEMENT & CHAIN POCKET WATCH WITH THE FULL ROYAL COAT OF ARMS OF THE UNITED KINGDOM & CHAIN SEKONDA SMALLER SIZE POCKET WATCH WITH CHAIN AND BORIS HUNTER POCKET WATCH WITH DECORATED CASE & NAKED LADY DECORATED DIAL & FISH & DRAGON DECORATIVE OUTER CASE MARKED KNIGHTSTONE COLLECTIONS WITH CHAIN IN 

LEATHER CASE, THE COLLECTIONS CHOICE POCKET WATCH THE CIVIL WAR LIBRARY & MUSEUM ROBERT E LEE & CHAIN & LEATHER CASE, FRANKLIN MINT LORD OF THE RINGS GANDALF POCKET WATCH WITH CHAIN & LEATHER CASE £20.00 - £30.00
1242 SELECTION OF VINTAGE TINS TO INCLUDE CAPITAL OAT CAKES, OGDENS, MITCHELLS CUT GOLDEN BAR, ETC IN 1 BOX £20.00 - £40.00
1243 SELECTION OF TABLE LAMPS TO INCLUDE PORCELAIN EXAMPLES, POT STAND, COMPOSITE FIGURE, MINIATURE CRICKET BAT ETC  £20.00 - £30.00
1244 LATE 19TH  CENTURY STYLE BRASS DOUBLE SIDED COAL BIN WITH EMBOSSED DECORATION, 57CM TALL £80.00 - £120.00
1245 CAST IRON KETTLE MARKED NO.2 TO BASE, COPPER KETTLES, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1246 2 VIOLINS IN CASES  £15.00 - £25.00
1246 LAFLEUR & SON FLUTE IN CASE  £20.00 - £30.00A
1246 HARDY JET 3 PIECE ROD IN A HARDY BAG, HARDY JET 2 PIECE ROD IN A HARDY BAG, LANDING NET ETC  £30.00 - £50.00

B

1247 ROTARY GILT CASED POCKET WATCH WITH HALF HUNTER COVER & SECOND DIAL, GOLD PLATED HALF HUNTER POCKET WATCH WITH SECOND DIAL & DATE ON CHAIN, LIMIT G S HUNTER POCKET WATCH WITH SWEEP SECOND HAND & CHAIN & ROTARY OPEN FACED GILT POCKET WATCH ON CHAIN AND INGERSOLL WRISTWATCH ON BRACELET PHILIP MERCIER WRISTWATCH, WATCH, GUY DE VINIAL WRISTWATCH, VIA LUCIA 181 WRISTWATCH, ROGET LASCELLES TRAVEL ALARM CLOCK, 2 CHROME ART DECO STYLE POCKET WATCHES BY SMITH & WATCH ON LEATHER HANGER WITH COMPASS SWIVEL FITTING £20.00 - £30.00
1248 ORTHOCERAS FOSSIL TOWER, 20.5CM TALL, 21CM TALL  £15.00 - £25.00
1249 SELECTION OF WHITE GLASS SHADES INCLUDING PAIR AT 22CM TALL & 23CM WIDE £30.00 - £50.00
1250 2 MODEL SHIPS WITH SAILS, TALLEST IS 70CM  £15.00 - £25.00
1251 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY CARVED WOODEN DOLL WITH PAINTED HEAD, ARMS & FEET WITH HAND STITCHED CLOTHING, 40CM LONG  £10.00 - £20.00
1252 MOTORCYCLE JACKETS & TROUSERS TO INCLUDE BRANDS SUCH AS HELD, ARLEN NESS, REVTTI & A PAIR OF SPADA GLOVES £20.00 - £40.00
1253 SENA 20S MOTORCYCLE BLUETOOTH COMMUNICATION SYSTEM IN BOX £20.00 - £30.00
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1254 TABLE LAMPS TO INCLUDE A PAIR OF FIGHTING RABBIT EXAMPLES, ONYX HARDSTONE TABLE LAMP, PAIR OF PORCELAIN & URN TABLE LAMPS, ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1255 INLAID MAHOGANY MANTLE CLOCK WITH WHITE ENAMEL DIAL WITH ROMAN NUMERALS WITH WORKS MARKED MEDAILLE D'ARGENT 1855, 29CM TALL  £50.00 - £70.00
1256 RED GROUND PERSIAN NAJAFABAD CARPET WITH LOZENGE MEDALLION DESIGN 350 X 250CM £450.00 - £500.00
1257 TABLE LAMPS TO INCLUDE A PAIR OF FLORAL DECORATED LAMPS, FIGURAL TABLE LAMP, 2 TELEPHONES, ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1258 WROUGHT IRON RUSH LIGHT WITH TWISTED SHAFT ON 3 LEGS, 34.5CM TALL  £20.00 - £30.00
1259 RED GROUND PERSIAN VILLAGE RUG WITH MULTICOLOURED FLORAL DESIGN, 206 X 141CM  £160.00 - £180.00
1260 ROYAL TYPEWRITER £15.00 - £25.00
1261 TWO PENNY LICK GLASSES, 2 CANVAS WATER CANTEENS, MEAT GRINDERS, IRONS, EGG BOX, SHUTTLE ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1262 WASHED RED GROUND AND WOVEN PERSIAN VILLAGE RUG WITH CENTRAL MEDALLION DESIGN 205CM X 125CM  £180.00 - £220.00
1263 TIFFANY STYLE LEADED GLASS LAMP SHADE & A LIGHT FITTING £15.00 - £25.00
1264 MODEL SHIP DIORAMA 'HM BRIG DRYING SAILS AND CURING IN WATER AND WOOD AT OTAHEITE' WITH PAINTED BACK GROUND IN ITS GLAZED AND WOOD DISPLAY CASE, 55 CM ACROSS £25.00 - £35.00
1265 RICH RED GROUND KERMAN HAND WOVEN RUG WITH CENTRAL FLORAL MEDALLION PATTERN, 178CM X 112CM  £160.00 - £180.00
1266 2 MODEL SHIPS, 110CM ACROSS  £10.00 - £20.00
1267 WALL CLOCK (AF), DISPLAY CASE, TIN BATH, FIRE BUCKET, CAST IRON SHEEP DOOR STOPS, PULLEY, INSECTS IN PLASTIC ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1268 MULTICOLOURED PERSIAN HERIZ RUG WITH PANEL DESIGN 172 X 131CM  £160.00 - £180.00
1269 4 CASED MODEL BOATS £20.00 - £40.00
1270 BREVETTE MAGIC LANTERN ALONG WITH A UNMARKED GILT BRASS ADJUSTABLE LENS, BULBS ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1271 RICH RED GROUND PERSIAN TABRIZ RUG WITH MULTICOLOURED LOZENGE MEDALLION DESIGN 179 X 124CM £200.00 - £250.00
1272 HOHNER SUPREMUS ACCORDION IN A WOODEN CASE £15.00 - £25.00

1273 LARGE MODEL OF THE TWO MASTED SHIP THE HALTERBURN ON STAND 105CM TALL  £60.00 - £80.00
1274 WASHED RED GROUND PERSIAN VILLAGE RUG WITH CENTRE MEDALLION DESIGN 189CM X 122CM  £200.00 - £250.00
1275 FIRE SCREEN WITH PAINTED KING FISHER SCENE 61CM TALL & 1 OTHER -2- £10.00 - £20.00
1276 TWO AMMONITE SCULPTURES, 27CM AND 30CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £30.00
1277 THICK PILE HAND WOVEN PERSIAN NAVAN VILLAGE RUG 301CM X 141CM  £220.00 - £250.00
1278 KIENINGER GILT METAL CHIMING MANTLE CLOCK, 26CM TALL  £80.00 - £120.00
1279 THE GOLDSMITHS & SILVERSMITHS COMPANY LTD LEATHER COVERED CASE, 41.5CM ACROSS AND 32CM DEEP  £20.00 - £30.00
1280 JAMES AITCHISON EDINBURGH WALNUT MANTLE CLOCK WITH WORKS MARKED GR 1910 6 (AF) £30.00 - £50.00
1281 SELECTION OF MILITARY SHIELD CRESTS TO INCLUDE RAF, 79 SQUADRON, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1282 FRASER AND ANDERSON SCOTTISH FAMILY SHIELD CRESTS  £15.00 - £25.00
1283 PAIR OF TURNED PINK GRANITE COLUMNS ON BLACK GRANITE BASES WITH PINK GRANITE BALLS, 31CM TALL £50.00 - £70.00
1284 FAUX ANTLER LIGHT FITTINGS £20.00 - £30.00
1285 SCOTTISH NORTH EAST COAST HAND WOVEN WICKER AND WOOD FISHING LINE BASKET, 142CM LONG  £20.00 - £30.00
1286 BESPOKE PERSIAN VILLAGE RUG WITH OPEN FIELD AND CENTRAL MEDALLION DEPICTING ANIMALS 250 X 113CM £160.00 - £180.00
1287 TAXIDERMY STUDY OF 2 GREY PARTRIDGES ON A FAUX STAND WITH FOLIAGE, 37CM ACROSS  £20.00 - £40.00
1288 10 MEN'S TIES TO INCLUDE MAKERS SUCH AS BENJAMIN JAMES, THOMAS NASH, ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1289 9 MEN'S TIES TO INCLUDE MAKERS SUCH AS NICHOLSONS, THOMAS BARRETT, ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1290 11 MEN'S TIES TO INCLUDE MAKERS SUCH AS CARLO PALAZZI, CANDA, CHARLES TYRWHITT, ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1291 EARLY 20TH CENTURY ENAMELLED METAL HIGH STREET SIGN, 61CM LONG £15.00 - £25.00
1292 LARGE RUST GROUND PERSIAN BEIGE CARPET WITH ALL OVER MHAI DESIGN 280 X 400CM £380.00 - £450.00
1293 2 ROOF HUNG LIGHT FITTINGS £15.00 - £25.00
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1294 19TH CENTURY HAT TIN MARKED S. MCDONALD ESQ TO LID, 22CM TALL  £30.00 - £50.00
1295 RED GROUND MIDDLE EASTERN RUG WITH CENTRAL DESIGN AND DOUBLE BORDER DESIGN 117 X 195CM  £150.00 - £180.00
1296 WRIST WATCHES TO INCLUDE TIMES, JEAN LAUIRE, LORUS & CITRON ALONG WITH PARKER & OTHER PENS £20.00 - £30.00
1297 EARLY 20TH CENTURY ENAMELLED METAL CHURCH STREET SIGN, 74CM LONG  £20.00 - £30.00
1298 RED GROUND PERSIAN SAROUK CARPET WITH TRADITIONAL FLORAL DESIGN 300 X 210CM  £250.00 - £300.00
1299 RED ORANGE GROUND MIDDLE EASTERN RUG 130X 185CM  £80.00 - £120.00
1300 PLASTER BUST OF THE DUKE OF WELLINGTON IN MILITARY UNIFORM WEARING MEDALS, 55CM TALL  £70.00 - £90.00
1301 NETHER WEST WYND STREET SIGN, MONTROSE BRICK, ARBROATH BRICK, GLASSICK WASH BOARD, SCALES, STAR VACUUM CLEANER ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1302 DUCK BLUE GROUND FULL PILE CASHMERE RUG WITH MULTICOLOURED PERSIAN PANEL DESIGN 233 X 154CM £150.00 - £180.00
1303 MODERN METAL 7 BRANCH CHANDELIER, 80CM ACROSS  £15.00 - £25.00
1304 WOMEN'S HAND BAGS TO INCLUDE MAKERS SUCH AS JACK FRENCH, COACH, ROWALLAN ETC IN A SAMSONITE CASE  £20.00 - £30.00
1305 TERRACOTTA GROUND HAND WOVEN CAUCASIAN PLAINFIELD CARPET WITH BORDER,  £160.00 - £180.00
1306 SELECTION OF ANTIQUE & OTHER KEYS TO INCLUDE A 16CM LONG IRON EXAMPLE, ETC £15.00 - £25.00
1307 LARGE SELECTION OF VINTAGE KEYS £20.00 - £30.00
1308 MULTICOLOURED GROUND PERSIAN TABRIZ CARPET WITH UNIQUE BLUE BORDER, 290 X 180CM £220.00 - £250.00
1309 PAIR OF LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY GILT METAL WALL LIGHT FITTINGS, 40CM LONG  £100.00 - £150.00
1310 PRIMITIVE HARDWOOD KNOBKERRIE WITH GLOBULAR HEAD 80CM LONG  £30.00 - £50.00
1311 FINE HAND WOVEN PERSIAN NAIN CARPET WITH RED CENTRE WITH A IVORY SURROUND 289CM X 195CM  £420.00 - £450.00
1312 SINGER SEWING MACHINE IN CARRY CASE  £15.00 - £25.00
1313 EARLY 20TH CENTURY TORTOISE SHELL HANDLED WALKING STICK / CANE WITH HALLMARKED SILVER BAND MARKED "JOHN 

LANG LYNNHURST JOHNSTONE 11TH MARCH 1905", 92 CM LONG  £40.00 - £60.00
1314 MULTICOLOURED HAND WOVEN FULL PILE PERSIAN VILLAGE RUG 297 CM X 153CM  £280.00 - £320.00
1315 CORONET MIDGET 16MM FILM CAMERA WITH A CASE £20.00 - £40.00
1316 ACME MANGLE IN ITS ORIGINAL CARD BOX AND A SINGER SEWING MACHINE, SERIAL NUMBER 10293588 -2- £20.00 - £30.00
1317 PERSIAN KAI TRIBAL CARPET WITH TRADITIONAL DESIGN 262CM X 171CM  £320.00 - £350.00
1318 2 POCKET KNIVES, PAPER KNIVES A CLEMENTS NEWLING & CO. LONDON FOLDING POCKET LOUPE MAGNIFYING GLASS ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1319 19TH CENTURY HARD STONE MANTLE CLOCK WITH GILT METAL MOUNTS AND WHITE ENAMEL DIAL ON WOODEN BASE  £30.00 - £50.00
1320 NATURAL DYED IRANIAN CARPET WITH ALL OVER PERSIAN PANEL DESIGN, 370 X 280CM  £450.00 - £500.00
1321 SELECTION OF CARVED WOODEN WALKING STICKS WITH SHAPED HANDLES £20.00 - £30.00
1322 TWO YELLOW AND BLACK WOVEN THROWS, ONE MARKED HOLYTEX PURE VIRGIN WOOL WELSH WOOLERS 250 X 180CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1323 RICH RED GROUND IRANIAN CARPET WITH TRADITIONAL FLORAL MEDALLION DESIGN 287 X 400CM £450.00 - £500.00
1324 SELECTION OF CARVED WOODEN WALKING STICKS WITH SHAPED HANDLES £20.00 - £30.00
1325 LATE VICTORIAN DOUBLE SIDED MAHOGANY CASH TILL BY J C COX, LONDON, 65CM ACROSS  £200.00 - £250.00
1326 BURGUNDY GROUND FULL WOOL PILE RUG WITH UNIQUE DESIGN WITH ANIMAL MOTIVES 196 X 130CM £100.00 - £150.00
1327 WOODEN MILLINERY HEAD BLOCK STAND, 32CM TALL £20.00 - £30.00
1328 WATSON & SONS 'SERVICE' MICROSTYLE IN ITS WOODEN CARRY CASE £60.00 - £80.00
1329 FULL WOOL PILE CREAM GROUND HAND WOVEN MOROCCAN CARPET 290 X 195CM £400.00 - £500.00
1330 PAINTED LACQUERED WALL RACK WITH FLORAL DECORATION 40CM LONG  £15.00 - £25.00
1331 2 LARGE BRASS SCALE PANS, 81CM TALL  £20.00 - £30.00
1332 RED GROUND PERSIAN RUG WITH ALL OVER 
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DESIGN 286 X 149CM  £220.00 - £250.00
1333 BREXTON PICNIC HAMPER WITH CONTENTS £20.00 - £30.00
1334 NEGRETTI & ZAMBRA CIRCULAR WALL BAROMETER WITH A PORCELAIN BODY, 25CM ACROSS   £20.00 - £30.00
1335 IVORY GROUND FULL PILE CASHMERE RUG  - 170 X 117 CM  £120.00 - £150.00
1336 3 FUR COATS £15.00 - £25.00
1337 GILT METAL MICROSCOPE IN ITS FITTED WOODEN CARRY CASE WITH LENSES, ETC £80.00 - £120.00
1338 DEEP GROUND PERSIAN HAMADAN VILLAGE RUG WITH CENTRAL MEDALLION DESIGN, WITH HINTS OF RED  - 329 X 140 CM  £250.00 - £300.00
1339 COPPER ART NOUVEAU WALL PLAQUE, 45.5CM X 28CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1340 WALNUT CASED RATTRAY & CO MANTLE CLOCK, BOOK SLIDE AND A SERVING TRAY 47CM ACROSS  -3-  £20.00 - £40.00
1341 MULTICOLOURED PERSIAN TABRIZ CARPET WITH CENTRAL MEDALLION DESIGN 315 X 182CM £220.00 - £250.00
1342 BRAUN SUPER PAXETTE CAMERA WITH SCHNEIDER - KREUZNACH XENAR 1:2,8/50 LENS, TELENAX 1:3,8/90MM LENS, VIEW FINDER, ISCO-GOTTINGEN WESTRON 1:3,5/35 LENS, PRACTOS ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1343 VINTAGE WOMEN'S STOCKINGS, TYPEWRITER, WINE PRESS, ORMOND HAIR DRYER, VASE ETC  £20.00 - £30.00
1344 FINE HAND WOVEN RICH RED GROUND TURKMAN CARPET WITH ALL OVER BAKARA DESIGN 294CM X 191CM  £320.00 - £350.00
1345 DECCA PORTABLE RECORD PLAYER MODEL XL AND A CORONA FOLDING TYPEWRITER IN CASE -2  £15.00 - £25.00
1346 CARRON FOUNDRY CAST METAL COOKING POT 35CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1347 FINE HAND WOVEN RICH RED GROUND PERSIAN TABRIZ CARPET WITH TRADITIONAL FLORAL MEDALLION DESIGN 357CM X 249CM  £450.00 - £500.00
1348 RED GROUND MIDDLE EASTERN CARPET 295 X 205CM  £30.00 - £50.00
1349 FRISTER & ROSSMANN SEWING MACHINE IN A WOODEN CASE  £15.00 - £25.00
1350 LARGE PERSIAN KASHAN CARPET WITH TRADITIONAL SHARDAFI LOZENGE MEDALLION DESIGN 385 X 285CM  £450.00 - £500.00
1351 PAIR OF NEOCLASSICAL STYLE GILT BRASS URN VASES WITH WORKED COPPER PANELS & SHAPED HANDLES, 32CM TALL  £50.00 - £70.00

1352 TWO LARGE TOWER CLOCK PENDULUMS, ONE WITH WEIGHT IS 235CM LONG  £20.00 - £30.00
1353 FRENCH M1874 GRAS SWORD BAYONET WITH 52CM LONG BLADE MARKED MRE DARMES DE ST ETIENNE MAI 1879, HILT MARKED 39331 SCABBARD MARKED 28625 £50.00 - £70.00
1354 MANTLE CLOCKS TO INCLUDE MAKERS SUCH AS KUNDO, METAMEC, ETC AND A DOMINION CARRIAGE CLOCK -7- £20.00 - £40.00
1355 ROWNTREES SUNCHOC ADVERTISEMENT BOARDS  £10.00 - £20.00
1356 INLAID MAHOGANY CHIMING MANTLE CLOCK WITH SILVERED DIAL & GILT METAL WORKS WITH CROSSED ARROWS MAKERS MARK, 35CM TALL  £40.00 - £60.00
1357 LATE 19TH CENTURY WALNUT WALL BAROMETER 100CM LONG  £20.00 - £40.00
1358 COLOURED LEADED GLASS PANEL (AF), 118CM X 44CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1359 FRENCH M1866 CHASSEPOT YATAGHAN SWORD BAYONET WITH 57CM LONG BLADE MARKED ST ETIENNE JUINE 1871, CROSS GUARD MARKED FB 63993 AND SCABBARD MARKED 94517  £50.00 - £70.00
1360 SELECTION OF WALKING STICKS TO INCLUDE ROOT WOOD EXAMPLES, COPPER BODIED BED WARMING PAN ETC  £20.00 - £30.00
1361 SELECTION OF WALKING STICKS TO INCLUDE A WHITE METAL HANDLED EXAMPLE, HORN HANDLED EXAMPLES ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1362 LATE 19TH CENTURY MOTHER OF PEARL INLAID WRITING BOX WITH FITTED INTERIOR, 38CM ACROSS  £50.00 - £70.00
1363 19TH CENTURY INLAND REVENUE DIPPING ROD MARKED STEVENSON MAKER EDINBURGH, 122CM LONG  £20.00 - £40.00
1364 WW1 US 1913 BAYONET WITH 43CM LONG BLADE DATED 4/17/1913, WITH ITS METAL & LEATHER SCABBARD WITH LEATHER FROG £20.00 - £40.00
1365 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY MAHOGANY LIFT-UP FRONT CABINET WITH BRASS FITTINGS £30.00 - £40.00
1366 MEASURING STICK TO INCLUDE ONE MARKED WM HEGGIE & CO GLASGOW, ASTON & MANDEN ETC  £20.00 - £40.00
1367 DUCK EGG BLUE MIDDLE EASTERN RUNNER WITH CENTRAL LOZENGE DESIGN 380 X 75CM  £60.00 - £80.00
1368 ADMIRAL FITZROY BAROMETER WITH CLOCK TO TOP, 114CM LONG  £60.00 - £80.00
1369 BLACK AND GOLD FLORAL DECORATED MIDDLE EASTERN CARPET 285 X 200CM  £40.00 - £60.00
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1370 PAIR OF FIRE DOGS WITH GLOBULAR TERMINALS ALONG WITH ONE OTHER PAIR OF FIRE DOGS -2-  £20.00 - £40.00
1371 EARLY 20TH CENTURY OAK ANEROID WALL BAROMETER, 81CM LONG  £20.00 - £30.00
1372 PAIR OF CAST METAL FIRE DOGS WITH CAST METAL FIRE BASKET, 63CM ACROSS   £20.00 - £40.00
1373 EXTENDING BRASS FENDER AND A MAHOGANY DRESSING TABLE MIRROR -2-  £20.00 - £30.00
1374 PAIR OF IRON FIRE DOGS WITH SCROLL WORK AND SHAPED POMMELS 78CM LONG  £20.00 - £40.00
1375 MAHOGANY CASED MANTLE CLOCK WITH WHITE ENAMEL FACE MARKED WITH DENT MAKERS NAME AND FRENCH WORKS, 32CM TALL £80.00 - £120.00
1376 BLUE AND RED MIDDLE EASTERN RUNNER (AF) 390 X 110CM  £15.00 - £25.00
1377 LATE 19TH CENTURY OAK COIN OPERATED STAMP DISPENSER, RECTANGULAR FORM, GLAZED PANEL WITH PRINTED INSTRUCTIONS AND KEY, 24CM ACROSS  £140.00 - £180.00
1378 BLUE AND RED MIDDLE EASTERN CARPET WITH CENTRAL LOZENGE AND BORDER DESIGN, 330 X 225CM  £40.00 - £60.00
1379 AFRICAN RELIQUARY FIGURE OF CARVED WOODEN FORM 41.5CM LONG  £80.00 - £120.00
1380 TRIBAL CARVED WOODEN FIGURE OF A FEMALE WITH PRONOUNCED FEATURES HOLDING ONTO A SMALLER MALE FIGURE AND THE TOP COVERED WITH HIDE FOR A DRUM, 94CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1381 TWO CARVED WOODEN TRIBAL SPEARS AND A TRIBAL HUNTERS SPEAR WITH METAL SPEAR HEAD AND ENDS  £20.00 - £40.00
1382 CAVED WOODEN SCULPTURE OF A HIPPO 63CM LONG  £20.00 - £40.00
1383 LATE 19TH CENTURY OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY "DARK TOWN BATTERY" CAST IRON MECHANICAL BANK, 25CM ACROSS  £100.00 - £200.00
1384 CARVED WOODEN SCULPTURE OF A TURTLE 46CM LONG AND A TRIBAL POTTERY VASE 58CM TALL -2-  £20.00 - £30.00
1385 2 FUR COATS  £20.00 - £40.00
1386 MULTICOLOURED MIDDLE EASTERN CARPET 165 X 118CM  £100.00 - £150.00
1387 FRONTALINI 405/303 ACCORDION IN CASE £60.00 - £80.00
1388 RED AND BLUE MIDDLE EASTERN RUG 180 X 120CM  £100.00 - £150.00
1389 LATE 19TH CENTURY OAK COIN OPERATED STAMP DISPENSER, RECTANGULAR FORM WITH SHAPED BACK AND ITS KEY, 25CM 

ACROSS  £140.00 - £180.00
1390 TWO LARGE TWO MAN LUMBER SAWS, 164CM AND 175CM LONG  £20.00 - £30.00
1392 MIX OF GENTLEMAN'S TIES TO INCLUDE HUGO BOSS, PIERRE CARDIN ETC  £20.00 - £30.00
1393 2 ORIENTAL PARASOLS  £20.00 - £30.00
1394 COPPER AND BRASS BUDDHA FIGURE 20CM TALL  £50.00 - £70.00
1395 3 BRASS XORAI OF SIMILAR BUT DIFFERENT FORM, 1 ETCHED WITH FLOWERS & A RAISED DISH -4- TALLEST 46CM  £10.00 - £20.00
1396 LARGE RED AND BLUE MIDDLE EASTERN CARPET WITH ALL OVER DESIGN 400 X 300CM  £100.00 - £200.00
1397 PLASTER CEILING ROSE 67CM ACROSS  £15.00 - £25.00
1398 LARGE GREEN GROUND MIDDLE EASTERN CARPET WITH ALL OVER DESIGN 370 X 310CM  £100.00 - £200.00
1399 PAIR OF GILT 4 BRANCH CHANDELIERS  £30.00 - £50.00
1400 MIDDLE EASTERN BRASS TRAY, ORIENTAL CARVED WOODEN BOXES, ELKES & FOX BISCUIT TIN, ELMO 8-S CAMERA ETC  £20.00 - £30.00
1401 4 GILT METAL 2 BRANCH WALL SCONCES 45CM LONG  £100.00 - £200.00
1402 GINGER BREAD MANTLE CLOCK, SINGER MODEL 348 SEWING MACHINE, MIRRORS, PRINT OF CLANSMAN FRASER BY MCIANS ETC  £20.00 - £30.00
1403 2 NATIVE AMERICAN HIDE HAND SHIELDS AND A RAW HIDE BUFFALO SHIELD 33CM ACROSS  -3- £20.00 - £40.00
1404 LATE 19TH CENTURY BLACK MANTLE CLOCK WITH ROMAN NUMERALS TO DIAL ALONG WITH TWO OTHER MANTLE CLOCKS -3-  £30.00 - £50.00
1405 ILLUSTRATIONS FOR THE BIBLE BY MARC CHAGALL, LACKING COLOUR LITHOGRAPHS - 1956, TOGETHER WITH THE FRENCH EDITION (VERVE NO. 33 & 34) WHICH ALSO LACKS THE COLOUR PLATES AND 4 COPIES OF DESSINS POUR LA BIBLE (VERVE NOS 78 & 38) BY MARC CHAGALL, AGAIN LACKS COLOUR PLATES - 1960  -6- £30.00 - £50.00
1406 BRASS BULBOUS TABLE LAMP, BRASS PUNCH AND JUDY DOOR STOPS AND A BRASS JOCKEY ON HORSE ORNAMENT -4- £20.00 - £30.00
1407 SIR JOSHUA REYNOLDS BY WALTER ARMSTRONG - 1900, SIR HENRY RAEBURN BY WALTER ARMSTRONG - 1901, LADY DIANA BEAUCLERK BY MRS STEWART ERSKINE - 1903, LIFE AND WORKS OF OZIUS HUMPHRY BY GEORGE C. WILLIAMSON, PRINTED AT THE BRADLEY HEAD PRESS - 1918, AND ONE 
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OTHER -5- £20.00 - £30.00
1408 COMMEMORATIVE CATALOGUE OF THE EXHIBITION OF FRENCH ART, 1200-1900 ROYAL ACADEMY OF ARTS, LONDON JAN-MARCH - 1932, ANDRE BRASILIER SES TRANSFIGURATIONS BY YANN LE PICHON - 1989, CONVERSATION WITH GOD, ICONS FROM THE BYZANTINE MUSEUM OF ATHENS 9TH - 15TH CENTURY - 1998, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1409 RED MOTTLED GLASS TABLE LAMP WITH SHADE 74CM TALL AND A RED LOVE HEART SHAPED ORNAMENT -2-  £20.00 - £30.00
1410 MINIATURE MANTLE CLOCK WITH MERCER WORKS 13CM TALL, SWIZA TRAVEL CLOCK AND A SET OF CLOCK WORKS -3- £20.00 - £30.00
1411 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY WALNUT CASED LIBRARY CLOCK WITH SILVERED FACE MARKED BETHEL JACOBS 7 WHITEFRIARGATE HULL, GILT BRASS WORKS AND A MEYRICK NEILSON TETBURY GLOUCESTERSHIRE LABEL TO INTERIOR, 25CM TALL   £100.00 - £200.00
1412 GILT BRASS CORINTHIAN COLUMN TABLE LAMP, 94CM TALL  £15.00 - £25.00
1413 COPPER & BRASS POSTING HORN, 2 SMALL COPPER & BRASS HORNS, & A BRASS FRENCH HORN -4- £50.00 - £70.00
1414 EUMIG R2000 INSTAPROJECTION AND A RADIOMOBILE STEREO 8 ALONG WITH CASSETTES £20.00 - £30.00
1415 LATE 19TH CENTURY BRASS BOUND WALNUT WRITING SLOPE WITH FITTED INTERIOR, 45CM ACROSS  £50.00 - £70.00
1416 LATE 19TH CENTURY WALNUT GLAZED DISPLAY CASE 41.5CM ACROSS  £40.00 - £60.00
1417 19TH CENTURY BRASS BOUND ROSEWOOD WRITING BOX, MOTHER OF PEARL INLAID WRITING BOX, AND TWO OTHERS -4- £20.00 - £40.00
1418 3 COPPER KETTLES 32CM TALLEST  £50.00 - £70.00
1419 LARGE PORCELAIN BODIED TABLE LAMP DECORATED WITH BIRDS, BUTTERFLIES & FOLIAGE WITH SHADE 86CM TALL  £50.00 - £70.00
1420 PAIR OF KUDU HORNS ON SKULL SECTION MOUNTED ON WOODEN WALL SHIELD, 110CM LONG  £30.00 - £50.00
1421 CAST IRON BOOT SCRAPER, 41CM ACROSS £60.00 - £80.00
1422 CAST IRON KETTLE WITH FLUTED SPOUT, CURVED HANDLE & A LID, 30CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1423 L.C. SMITH AND BROS NO.5 TYPEWRITER, 2 

MAHOGANY FRAMED MIRRORS, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1424 BLOW BUTTER CHURN 2/20 & A BLOW BUTTER CHURN 4/40 -2- £20.00 - £40.00
1425 LARGE CAST IRON KETTLE WITH FLUTED SPOUT, LID & CURVED HANDLE 36 CM TALL  £20.00 - £40.00
1426 CARL ZEISS JENA MICROSCOPE WITH ACCESSORIES IN ITS FITTED WOODEN CASE £30.00 - £50.00
1427 HERBERT TERRY ANGLE POISE TABLE LAMP IN BLACK WITH 2 TIER BASE £50.00 - £70.00
1428 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY CAST BRASS CANDLESTICK, WALL MIRROR MARKED C & M TO REAR 28CM LONG  £30.00 - £50.00
1429 SUITCASES, ROTARY TELEPHONE, SEWING MACHINE, BANJO, ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1430 2 LEATHER WRAPPED RIDING CROPS, 1 STAMPED SWAINE -2- £30.00 - £50.00
1431 LARGE CIRCULAR BRASS MIDDLE EASTERN TRAY & AN EMBOSSED BRASS BIN/BUCKET -2- £30.00 - £50.00
1432 TOBACCO PIPES, CIGARETTE BOXES, AND CIGARETTE CARDS TO INCLUDE WILLS GOLD FLAKE BOX, NAVY CUT TOBACCO, ROBBIE BURNS PIPE, CLAY PIPE, KENSITAS CIGARETTE FLAG CARDS, ETC £20.00 - £30.00
1433 LARGE COPPER HANGING POT WITH ROLLED UPPER RIM & AN IRON SWING HANDLE, 29CM TALL  £60.00 - £80.00
1434 19TH CENTURY SHALLOW COPPER BODIED PAN WITH BRASS HANDLES BY JONES BROS 56CM ACROSS  £50.00 - £70.00
1435 SELECTION OF PIANOLA/PIANO ROLLS TO INCLUDE JOHN BROADWOOD & SONS LTD, PACK UP YOUR TROUBLES, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1436 FLOOR STANDING ANGLE POISE LAMP £50.00 - £70.00
1437 COPPER SAMNOVAR, COPPER JUG WITH BRASS BANDS, COPPER JUG, BRASS KETTLE, ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1438 GLAZED BIRD TAXIDERMY DISPLAY CONSISTING OF 8 SPECIMENS ALONG WITH A CASED ENTOMOLOGY DISPLAY WITH CROCKETT LONDON LABEL TO INTERIOR £30.00 - £50.00
1439 LATE 19TH OR EARLY 20TH CENTURY FLORAL EMBOSSED BRASS STICK STAND WITH LION HEAD HANDLES, 52.5CM TALL  £70.00 - £90.00
1440 LATE 19TH CENTURY SLOPED WRITING BOX/STATIONARY CABINET WITH FITTED INTERIOR 31.5CM TALL  £50.00 - £70.00
1441 19TH CENTURY ROSEWOOD WAG AT THE WALL CLOCK WITH BRASS INLAY AND 
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PAINTED DIAL  £40.00 - £60.00
1442 LATE 19TH CENTURY MAHOGANY KNIFE BOX WITH BRASS MOUNTS & SECTIONAL INTERIOR, 38CM TALL  £80.00 - £120.00
1443 LATE 19TH CENTURY WALNUT SLOPED WRITING BOX/STATIONARY CABINET WITH FITTED SECTIONAL INTERIOR, 30CM TALL  £40.00 - £60.00
1444 WW2 1944 DATED 7 X 50 CANADA BINOCULARS IN A CASE, WW2 GAS MASKS, JT COPPOCK PARIS OMEGA 8X30 BINOCULARS, PAIR OF ENAMELLED OPERA GLASSES, RADIO HEAD SETS TO INCLUDE BRITISH LIGHTWEIGHT CHAMPION ETC £30.00 - £50.00
1445 PAIR OF GLASS BODIED TABLE LAMPS WITH GREY SHADES, 63CM TALL £50.00 - £70.00
1446 LATE 19TH CENTURY MAHOGANY KNIFE BOX WITH FITTED INTERIOR 41.5CM TALL  £80.00 - £120.00
1447 LARGE UNFRAMED PAINTING OF A STAINED GLASS WINDOW DECORATED WITH THE VIRGIN MARY, THISTLES, BON ACCORD, ETC, 290CM X 137CM  £20.00 - £30.00
1448 LATE 19TH CENTURY APPRENTICE PIECE MINIATURE 6 DRAWER CHEST & A 4 DRAWER CHEST -2- £40.00 - £60.00
1449 EARLY 20TH CENTURY CAST IRON WALL FOUNTAIN WITH LION HEAD SPOUT £60.00 - £80.00
1450 INTERESTING SELECTION OF ARCHITECTURAL PLANS, BLUEPRINTS ETC, TO INCLUDE ENDURANCE 40 SHIP BLUEPRINTS, EXTERNAL DOORS, MAPS, ETC £20.00 - £40.00
1451 PAIR OF PORCELAIN BODIED ORIENTAL LAMPS WITH FLORAL DECORATION & SHADES 68CM TALL  £60.00 - £80.00
1452 LARGE RED GROUND MIDDLE EASTERN CARPET WITH BORDER DECORATION, 320CM X 570CM  £80.00 - £120.00
1453 WOODEN STREET SIGN "PITTODRIE AFC" 118CM LONG  £20.00 - £40.00
1454 TWO RAG WORK RUGS, 145CM X 90CM  £15.00 - £25.00
1455 CARVED WOODEN CURTAIN POLE WALL MOUNTS WITH HIGHLIGHTS  £20.00 - £30.00
1456 SELECTION OF CLOTHING, FABRICS, JEWELLERS MAGNIFYING GLASSES WITH LIGHT IN BOX ETC  £15.00 - £25.00
1457 EARLY 20TH CENTURY GILT METAL ROOF HUNG PARAFFIN LAMP WITH WHITE GLASS SHADE  £50.00 - £70.00
1458 20TH CENTURY GILT BRASS STAIR CARPET RODS AND MOUNTS  £20.00 - £40.00
1459 PICTURE WALL LIGHT  £10.00 - £20.00
1460 WW1 TAYLOR AND HOBSON CLINOMETER 

MARK VI DATED 1918 WITH BRITISH MILITARY BROAD ARROW MARKING  £15.00 - £25.00
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